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Model Schools 
 

†285. SHRIMATI RAMA DEVI: 

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state: 

(a) whether the model schools sanctioned by the Government have not been set up in Bihar till date; 

(b) if so, the reasons therefor; and 

(c) the number of model schools sanctioned to be set up in Bihar as on date and the locations where 
the work has been started as on date, location-wise? 

 
 

ANSWER 

 MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT 

(SHRI UPENDRA KUSHWAHA) 

 
(a)  &  (b)  The Centrally Sponsored Scheme of Model School Scheme envisaged setting up of 
one model school per block as a benchmark of excellence at the block level. The scheme had two 
modes of implementation, viz. (i) setting up of schools in educationally backward blocks (EBBs) 
through State/UT Governments, and (ii) establishing schools under Public-Private Partnership (PPP) 
mode in blocks which are not educationally backward. However, the scheme has been delinked 
from the support of the Government of India with effect from 2015-16 and stands transferred to 
States/UTs in the light of  higher devolution  of  funds  to  the  States  as  recommended  by  the  
14th Finance Commission. In the State of Bihar, 368 model schools were approved, out of which 
206 have been completed and 89 are in progress. No work has been started in 73 model schools. 

 
(c) Out of the 368 Model Schools approved in Bihar, locations where work has is in progress are 
89. Location wise details are at Annexure-I. 
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Annexure-I 
             

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (c) OF LOK SABHA UNSTARRED 
QUESTION NO. 285 TO BE ANSWERED ON 05.02.2018 ASKED BY SHRIMATI RAMA 
DEVI  REGARDING “MODEL SCHOOLS” 
 

Location wise details of 89 Model Schools where work is in progress 

S.No. Sanctioned 

Year 

Name of 

Districts 

Name of Block Name of School 

     

1 2009-10 Araria Farbesganj Govt. Basic School Haripur 

2 2009-10 Arwal Karpi Govt. Basic School, Pariyahi Bazar 

3 2009-10 Arwal Kaler H/S.Kaler 

4 2009-10 Aurangabad Madanpur H/S.Beri 

5 2009-10 Aurangabad Kutumba Govt. Basic School, Rampur Parsa 

6 2010-11 Aurangabad Deo Govt. Basic School, Vishnupur 

7 2009-10 Bhojpur Piro Govt. Basic School, Rajaiya 

8 2009-10 Bhojpur Tarari H/S.Barkagaon 

9 2010-11 Bhojpur Bihia (+2) H/S, Bihia 

10 2010-11 Bhojpur Charpokhari Macha H/S, Barami 

11 2009-10 Buxar Itarhi Govt. Basic School, Unwas 

12 2010-11 Buxar Brahampur (+2) B.N. H/S, Brahampur 

13 2010-11 Buxar Simri (+2) H/S, Simri 

14 2010-11 Buxar Kesath (+2) H/S, Kesath 

15 2010-11 E. Champaran Turkaulia S.R.R. H/S, Turkaulia 

16 2010-11 E. Champaran Banjaria H/S, Mokhlishpur 

17 2010-11 E. Champaran Adapur Govt. Basic School, Bhawanati 

18 2010-11 E. Champaran Ghorasahan Govt. Basic School, Bhelwa Circle 

19 2010-11 E. Champaran Dhaka H/S, Dhaka 

20 2010-11 E. Champaran Phenhara H/S, Phenhara 

21 2010-11 E. Champaran Chiraiya M.S. H/S, Chiraiya 

22 2010-11 E. Champaran Patahi H/S, Patahi 

23 2009-10 Gaya Fatehpur H/S.Fatehpur 

24 2009-10 Gaya wazirganj H/S.Wazirgznj 

25 2010-11 Gaya Manpur H.S.Rasalpur 

26 2010-11 Gaya Bodhgaya H.S. Bodhgaya 

27 2010-11 Gaya Belaganj A.H.S. Belaganj 

28 2010-11 Gaya Tikari Govt. Basic School, Bhawanpur 

29 2010-11 Gaya Konch G.H.S. Konch 

30 2010-11 Gaya Paraiya A.H.S. Paraiya 

31 2010-11 Gaya Dobhi Govt. Basic School, Bajaura 

32 2010-11 Gaya Mohanpur H.S.Mohanpur 

33 2010-11 Gaya Amas H.S. Amas 

34 2010-11 Gaya Goruva H.S. Bharsanthu 

35 2010-11 Gaya Khijarsarai H.S. Khijarsarai 

36 2010-11 Gaya Chandouti H.S. Chandaouti 

37 2009-10 Jahanabad Makhadumpur Govt. Basic School, Meera Bigha 

38 2009-10 Jahanabad Hulashganj Govt. Basic School, Dogra 

39 2009-10 Kaimur Mohaniya Govt. Basic School, Mohaniya 

40 2009-10 Kaimur Bhabhua H/S.Akhlashpur 

41 2009-10 Kaimur Durgawati H/S.Kampura 

42 2010-11 Katihar Falka Govt. Basic School, Mangha 



43 2010-11 Khagaria Beldaur Gandhi H/S, Beldaur 

44 2010-11 Khagaria Chautham Brahma H/S, Pipra 

45 2010-11 Madhubani Basopatti Govt. Basic School, Sukhasi 

46 2010-11 Madhubani Bisfi Govt. Basic School, Simari 

47 2010-11 Madhubani Harlakhi Govt. Basic School, Hisar 

48 2010-11 Madhubani Madhawapur Govt. Basic School, Rema 

49 2010-11 Madhubani Babubarhi J.N. H/S, Babubarhi 

50 2010-11 Madhubani Pandaul Govt. Basic School, Maukarampur 

51 2010-11 Madhubani Rajnagar Govt. Basic School, Nakati 

52 2010-11 Madhubani Ghowardiha High School, Devadh 

53 2010-11 Madhubani Laukhi High School, Laukhi 

54 2010-11 Madhubani Phulparas High School, Phulparas 

55 2010-11 Madhubani Jainagar High School, Jainagar 

56 2010-11 Madhubani Kaluahi High School, Narar 

57 2009-10 Munger Dharhara Govt. Basic School, Ghatwari 

58 2009-10 Munger H.Kharagpur Govt. Basic School, Khand Bihari 

59 2009-10 Nawada Sirdala H/S.Sirdala 

60 2009-10 Nawada Rajouli H/S.Chiraita 

61 2009-10 Nawada Hisua Govt.Basic School Wagodar 

62 2010-11 Nawada Kawakol Govt. Basic School, Baraun 
Bajitpur 

63 2010-11 Nawada Roh Inter School, Roh 

64 2010-11 Nawada Meskaur Inter School, Meskaur 

65 2010-11 Patna Bihta R.T.P. H/S, Bihta 

66 2010-11 Patna Athmalgoal Govt. High School Karjan 
Surajpura 

67 2010-11 Rohtas Bikramganj Govt. Basic School, Kabhai 

68 2010-11 Rohtas Suryapura R.R. H.S. Suryappura 

69 2010-11 Rohtas Dawath R.P.S. H.S.Kabai, Dawath 

70 2010-11 Rohtas Kochas H.S. Kochas 

71 2010-11 Rohtas Dinara M.H.S. Basdihan, Dinara 

72 2009-10 Saharsa Sonbarsha High School Sonbarsha 

73 2009-10 Saharsa Sonbarsha Govt. Basic 

School Surath 

74 2009-10 Sheohar Sheohar Govt. Basic School Bishahi 

75 2009-10 Sheohar Purnahiya H/S. Sonoul Sultan 

76 2010-11 Sitamarhi Riga T.R.N.H.S, Sahbajpur Kharsan 

77 2010-11 Sitamarhi Parsauni Govt. Basic School, Raghopur 
Bhakhari 

78 2010-11 Sitamarhi Nanpur Govt. Basic School, Janipur 

79 2010-11 Sitamarhi Chorout S.L.N.S H/S, Chorout 

80 2010-11 Sitamarhi Bajpatti S.R.P.N. H/S, Bajpatti 

81 2010-11 Sitamarhi Majorganj J.B. H/S, Majorganj 

82 2010-11 Supaul Raghopur L.S. H/S, Simrahi Bazar, Raghopur 

83 2010-11 Supaul Chatapur S.S. H/S, Sukhpur 

84 2009-10 Vaishali Jandaha R.B.S.Loma 

85 2009-10 Vaishali Patepur Govt. Basic School Bardiha 

86 2009-10 Vaishali Hajipur Govt. Basic School Jagdishpur 

87 2009-10 Vaishali Mahua M.S Singhara 

88 2010-11 W. Champaran Piprasi Govt. Basic School, Manjhariya 

89 2010-11 W. Champaran Madhubani M/S, Tamkuhwa 

 


